
D’OCKET SECTION 

BEFORE THE 
POSTAL RATE COMMISSION 

WASHINGTON. D.C. 20268-0001 RECEIVED 

OCT 31 4 56 Pi! ‘97 

MOTION OF UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE 
TO ADOPT TRANSCIPT CORRECTIONS FOR 
VOLUME 8 -WITNESSES MAYES AND ADRA 

(October 31, 1997) 

The United States Postal Service hereby moves that the following transcript 

corrections be adopted regarding the testimony of witnesses Mayes and Adra: 

Page Line Correction 

4217 16,21 

4218 6 

4228 5 

4229 9 

4236 11 

4238 20 

4245 20 

4248 

4262 

4265 

4302 

4303 

5 

15 

1 

16 

3 

12 

17-18 

Change “Mays” to “Mayes” 4 
Change “May&’ to “Mayes”’ 

Change “cost and revenue analysis” to 
“Cost and Revenue Analysis” 

Change “Postal Service” to “Parcel Post” 

Change “That” to “that” 

Change “standard” to “Standard” 

Insert “over my workpaper numbering” 
between “grief and “my convention” 

Change “1 (a)” to “I.A.” 

Change “Dr.” to “Mr.” 

Change “I.F.” to “I.F.” 

Change “component” to “components” 

Change “precedent” to “practice” 

Change “litigated.” to “litigated before.” 

Change “She” to “you” 



Page 

4308 

4315 

Line 

13 

5-6 

-2- 
Correction 

Change “till. you know -” to “till now.” 

Change “for Government” to “Forgone” 

Respectfully submitted, 

UNITED STATES POSTf\L SERVICE 

By its attorneys: 

Daniel J. Foucheaux, Jr. 
Chief Counsel, Ratemaking 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

I hereby certify that I have this day served the foregoing document upon all 
participants of record in this proceeding in accordance with section 12 of the Rules of 
Practice. 

475 L’Enfant Plaza West, SW. 
Washington, D.C. 20260-I 137 
(202) 268-2999; Fax -5402 
October 31, 1997 
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