DOCKET SECTION

BEFORE THE POSTAL RATE COMMISSION WASHINGTON, D.C. 20268-0001

RECEIVED

Oct 31 4 56 PM '97

POSTAL RATE AND FEE CHANGES, 1997

POSTAL RATE COMMISSION
Docket No.FR.97E4THL SECRETARY

MOTION OF UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE TO ADOPT TRANSCIPT CORRECTIONS FOR VOLUME 8 — WITNESSES MAYES AND ADRA (October 31, 1997)

The United States Postal Service hereby moves that the following transcript corrections be adopted regarding the testimony of witnesses Mayes and Adra:

Page	Line	•	Correction
4217	16, 21		Change "Mays" to "Mayes"
4218	6	1	Change "Mays" to "Mayes"
4228	5		Change "cost and revenue analysis" to "Cost and Revenue Analysis"
4229	9		Change "Postal Service" to "Parcel Post"
4236	11		Change "That" to "that"
4238	20		Change "standard" to "Standard"
4245	20		Insert "over my workpaper numbering" between "grief and "my convention"
4248	5		Change "I (a)" to "I.A."
4262	15		Change "Dr." to "Mr."
4265	. 1		Change "1.F." to "1.F."
4302	16		Change "component" to "components"
4303	3		Change "precedent" to "practice"
4303	12		Change "litigated." to "litigated before."
4307	17–18		Change "She" to "you"

	\sim	
_	_	_

Page	Line	Correction
4308	13	Change "till, you know —" to "till now."
4315	5–6	Change "for Government" to "Forgone"
		Respectfully submitted, UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE
		By its attorneys:
		Daniel J. Foucheaux, Jr. Chief Counsel, Ratemaking

Scott L. Reiter

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that I have this day served the foregoing document upon all participants of record in this proceeding in accordance with section 12 of the Rules of Practice.

Scott L. Reiter

475 L'Enfant Plaza West, S.W. Washington, D.C. 20260–1137 (202) 268–2999; Fax –5402 October 31, 1997

DOCKET SECTION

BEFORE THE POSTAL RATE COMMISSION WASHINGTON, D.C. 20268-0001

RECEIVED

Oct 31 4 56 PM '97

POSTAL RATE AND FEE CHANGES, 1997

POSTAL RATE COMMISSION
Docket No.FR.97E4THL SECRETARY

MOTION OF UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE TO ADOPT TRANSCIPT CORRECTIONS FOR VOLUME 8 — WITNESSES MAYES AND ADRA (October 31, 1997)

The United States Postal Service hereby moves that the following transcript corrections be adopted regarding the testimony of witnesses Mayes and Adra:

Page	Line	•	Correction
4217	16, 21		Change "Mays" to "Mayes"
4218	6	1	Change "Mays" to "Mayes"
4228	5		Change "cost and revenue analysis" to "Cost and Revenue Analysis"
4229	9		Change "Postal Service" to "Parcel Post"
4236	11		Change "That" to "that"
4238	20		Change "standard" to "Standard"
4245	20		Insert "over my workpaper numbering" between "grief and "my convention"
4248	5		Change "I (a)" to "I.A."
4262	15		Change "Dr." to "Mr."
4265	. 1		Change "1.F." to "1.F."
4302	16		Change "component" to "components"
4303	3		Change "precedent" to "practice"
4303	12		Change "litigated." to "litigated before."
4307	17–18		Change "She" to "you"

	\sim	
_	_	_

Page	Line	Correction
4308	13	Change "till, you know —" to "till now."
4315	5–6	Change "for Government" to "Forgone"
		Respectfully submitted, UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE
		By its attorneys:
		Daniel J. Foucheaux, Jr. Chief Counsel, Ratemaking

Scott L. Reiter

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that I have this day served the foregoing document upon all participants of record in this proceeding in accordance with section 12 of the Rules of Practice.

Scott L. Reiter

475 L'Enfant Plaza West, S.W. Washington, D.C. 20260–1137 (202) 268–2999; Fax –5402 October 31, 1997